JORDAN COLLEGE TECHNICAL PROGRESS REPORT 

CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS (CONTI D) 

On December 26, 1977 a major setback occured. Due to 
a failure in the system the solar collectors were flooded 
during freezing weather conditions. As a result, fifty 
(50) of the one hundred four (104) collectors were damaged. 
The solar system was de-activated and the auxiliary hot 
water boiler utilized as the primary heating source. 

The freeze-up was precipitated by a loss in system pressure. 
The problem was compounded through subsequent flooding by